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Name of Institution: Hochschule Trier

Trier University of Applied Sciences

ERASMUS ID Code: D TRIERO2

EUC No.: 29829

PIC / OID: 998087418 / €10199443

Website: www.hochschule-trier.de

Courses offered: https://www.hochschule-trier.de/en/degree-

programmes/all-degree-programmes

Main Campus Address: Campus Schneidershof

Schneidershof
D - 54293 Trier, Germany

Campus Birkenfeld: Environmental Campus Birkenfeld

Campusallee
D - 55768 Hoppstadten-Weiersbach, Germany

Campus Idar-Oberstein: Idar-Oberstein Campus [Jewellery Design)

Vollmersbachstrafie 53a
D - 55743 Idar-Oberstein, Germany

Total Number of Students: 5977 students, 1639 international students

Campus Location Trier: Trier (Population 114 000)

1 hour from Saarbricken

4 hours from Paris

1 hour from Frankfurt Hahn Airport (70 km])
40 mins. from Luxembourg Airport

Campus Location Birkenfeld Birkenfeld [Population 7 000)

Umwelt-Campus Birkenfeld (UCB] 45 minutes from Trier (by car)
35 minutes from Frankfurt Hahn Airport (40 km)
1 hour from Frankfurt Main Airport

Campus Location Idar-Oberstein Idar-Oberstein [Population 28 500)

Jewellery Design 1 hour from Trier
45 minutes from Frankfurt Hahn Airport (45 km)
1 hour from Frankfurt Main Airport
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ERASMUS OFFICE CONTACT DETAILS

Name of the office:

International Office

Address Campus Trier:

Gebaude (Building] G, | Raum (Room) G 108

Schneidershof
D - 54293 Trier, Deutschland

Address Campus Birkenfeld:
(Umwelt-Campus, Environmental
Campus)

Cebaude (Building] 9916 | Raum [Room]) 42
Campusallee

D - 55768 Hoppstadten-Weiersbach, Deutschland

Website — International Office:

http://www.hochschule-trier.de/go/aaa

Managing Director

Erasmus Coordinator and
Incoming/Outgoing Students in
Engineering, Informatics and
Management

Christoph Lex

Tel.: +49 651 8103 515
E-mail: c.lex@hochschule-trier.de

Design Campus Trier

Incoming /Outgoing Students,

Berndt Werner [part time)

(Irminenfreihof Campus)
Tel.: +49 651 8103 824
E-mail: b.werner@hochschule-trier.de

Erasmus Administrator Campus Trier
and Incoming/ Outgoing students in
Management

Erasmus Without Paper

Iris Musch [part time)

Business Management Exchange Coordinator
Tel.: +49 651 8103 378
E-mail: i.musch@hochschule-trier.de

PROMOS

Claudia Careglio [part time)

€-Mail: claudia.careglio@hochschule-trier.de

Erasmus Cooperations Latin Countries

Francisco Javier Donoso [part time]

Tel.: +49 651 8103 506
E-Mail: donoso@hochschule-trier.de

Strategic Coordination

Dr. Felix Bentgens
Tel.: +49 651 8102 890
E-Mail: bentgens@hochschule-trier.de

Erasmus Administrator Umwelt-
Campus Birkenfeld (Environmental
Campus)

Incoming and Outgoing Students

Daniela Haubrich
Tel.: +49 6782 17 1843 / Fax: +496782 17 1691
€-Mail: d.haubrich@umwelt-campus.de
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ERASMUS DEPARTMENTAL ACADEMIC COORDINATORS

Computer Science (Informatik]

Prof. Dr. Georg Schneider

Tel: +49 651 8103 580
€-Mail: g.schneider@hochschule-trier.de

Civil Engineering, Food Technology,
Technical Building Services
(BLV]

Dr. rer. nat. M.Sc. Thomas Kreiter (Civil Engineering)

+49 651 8103-306 T.Kreiter@hochschule-trier.de

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Torsten Reindorf [Technical Building Services)
+49 651 8103-327 E-Mail: reindorf@hochschule-trier.de
Prof. Dr. P. Siegfried [Food Science)

Tel: +49 651 8103-352 P.Siegfried@hochschule-trier.de

Engineering and Technology
(Technik]

Prof. Dr. Peter Konig [Mechanical Engineering]
Tel: +49 651 8103 387

E-Mail: koenig@hochschule-trier.de

Prof. Dr. Volker Liicken (Electrical Engineering]
Tel: +49 651 8103 420

E-Mail: V.Luecken@hochschule-trier.de

Design

Mr. Berndt Werner, M.A.
Tel: +49 651 8103 824
E-Mail: B.Werner@hochschule-trier.de

https://www.hochschule-
trier.de/en/gestaltung/international/service/foreign-coordinators

Business School
(BWL)

Ms. Jessica Rock, International Business Office
Tel: +49 651 8103 528

€-Mail: J.Rock@hochschule-trier.de

Umwelt-Campus Birkenfeld

[Environmental Campus Birkenfeld]

Sustainable Business and Law

Environment and Technology

Digital Engineering and
Manufacturing

Sustainable Computer Science

Biological, Pharmaceutical and
Process Engineering

international@umwelt-campus.de

Katharina LAROS
k.laros@umwelt-campus.de

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Florian MOHR
umweltplanung@umwelt-campus.de
Prof. Dr.-Ing. Michael WAHL

produktionstechnologie@umwelt-campus.de

Prof. Dr. Stefan NAUMANN

informatik@umwelt-campus.de

Prof. Dr. Anne SCHWEIZER

pharmatechnik@umwelt-campus.de

Gemstone and Jewellery Design
(Edelsteindesign, Campus Idar-
Oberstein)

Prof. Theo Smeets
Tel.: +49 6781 9463 16

E-Mail: smeets@hochschule-trier.de
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ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Deadline for application Winter May 15% for non-€U and business students
Semester (and full academic year] June 15% for EU students of all other departments

Environmental Campus Birkenfeld (UCB]: 1t May

Deadline for applications for Summer | November 15 for non-€U and business students

Semester December 15" for EU students and other depts.
Environmental Campus Birkenfeld (UCB]J: 1t
November
General and Erasmus Application e Nomination from home university
Documents Required e Completed Application Form
e Transcript of Records
e Completed Learning Agreement

Class Dates Winter (approx. dates) October-January

Class Dates Summer (approx. dates) End March - Mid-July

Credit System/Grading System ECTS and German Grading System

ACCOMMODATION/STUDENT GUIDE

Accommodation | Yes, limited for exchange students.

Student Guide Incoming Student Guide and there “Living/Accomodation”

TYPICAL COST OF LIVING

Approximate Accommodation: from 350€ per month
Expenses per Food: 200€ per month, misc.: 300€ per month
Month Total (approx.): 850€ per month

Semester Fee: 377,8€ (Each Semester]

ARRIVAL AND TRANSPORT INFORMATION

Public Transport Bus from Frankfurt airport, Cologne-Bonn Airport or Diisseldorf airport
to Trier to Trier; the easiest way is to do it by train: www.bahn.de

Bus from Luxembourg Airport to Trier, the easiest way is to do it by Bus:
Bus Lux-Trier

Train Transport www.bahn.de
Regional Buses https://www.vrt-info.de/
Car Transport https://www.hochschule-trier.de/en/how-to-find-us/
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